TORFAEN COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

(VARIOUS ROADS) (TRAFFIC REGULATION AND SPEED LIMIT)

CONSOLIDATION ORDER 2019 (AMENDMENT NO. 14)

TORFAEN COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL in exercise of their powers under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. The Torfaen County Borough Council (Various Roads) Traffic Regulation and Speed Limit) Consolidation Order 2019 is hereby amended as specified below. The Map Schedules specified in the First Schedule shall be amended and the Map Schedules specified in the Second Schedule to this Order shall be implemented.
- 2. The Order may be cited as the "Torfaen County Borough Council (Various Roads) Traffic Regulation and Speed Limit) Consolidation Order 2019 (Amendment No. 14) and shall come into force on
- a. To revoke the 60mph speed limit on the length(s) of road specified below: -
 - 1. Usk Road, New Inn, Pontypool
 - 2. B4246 Varteg Road, Abersychan, Pontypool
 - 3. B4246 Varteg Road, Blaenavon
 - 4. Forgeside, Blaenavon
 - 5. B4246 Abergavenny Road, Blaenavon

First Schedule	Second Schedule				
Map Schedule to be	Map Schedule to be				
amended	inserted				
CM56C	CM56D				
CL56A	CL56B				
CL57A	CL57B				
CK57A	CK57B				
BV48A	BV48B				
BU48	BU48A				
BT48	BT48A				
BQ46	BQ46A				
BQ45	BQ45A				
BP45A	BP45B				
BP44	BP44A				
BO44A	BO44B				
BO43B	BO43C				
BL45B	BL45C				

Given under the Common Seal of Tor 2025.	faen	County	Borough	Council	this	day	of .	April
THE COMMON SEAL of TORFAEN COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-)							
				Auth	orise	d Of	fice	er